
Attachment 1 
2023 Industry Advisory Council Roster 

Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County 
 
Sam Bell, Chair, Metal Finishing 
Owner and Vice President, 
Metal Surfaces International, LLC Bell Gardens, CA 
sbell@metalsurfaces.com; (562) 927-1331 x208 
 
Paul Ahn, Member, Utilities Industry 
NPDES Program Manager  
Southern California Edison, Rosemead, CA 
paul.ahn@sce.com; (626) 302-6533 
 
MD Alam, Member, Centralized Waste Treatment 
EH&S Manager 
Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC, Azusa, CA 
md.alam@veolia.com; (626) 334-5117 x258 
 
Nathaniel Busch, Member, Petroleum Refining 
Environmental Water Specialist 
Marathon Petroleum Company, Carson, CA,  
nbusch@marathonpetroleum.com; (310) 847-3920 
 
Emily Chu, Member, Carpet Manufacturing 
Sustainability and Environmental Manager 
Bentley Mills, City of Industry, CA 
emily.chu@bentleymills.com; (626) 934-2005 
 
Paul Costa, Member, Aerospace Manufacturing 
Senior Environment, Health, and Safety Specialist 
The Boeing Company, Canoga Park, CA 
paul.j.costa@Boeing.com; (818) 466-8778 
 
Jeff Helmrich, Member, Food Manufacturing 
Technical Services Manager 
In-N-Out Burger, Inc., Baldwin Park, CA 
jhelmrich@innout.com; (626) 905-1048 
 
Karen Kwan, Member, Utilities Industry 
Environmental Field Services Manager 
Southern California Gas Company, Los Angeles, CA 
kkwan@semprautilities.com; (213) 244-5812 
 
John Macek, Member, Pharmaceutical/Nutraceutical Manufacturing 
EHS Engineer, Prolacta Bioscience, Inc., Duarte, CA 
jmacek@prolacta.com; (626) 222-4430 
 
Shannon Smith, Member, Oil and Gas Extraction 
Regulatory Compliance Manager 
Signal Hill Petroleum, Signal Hill, CA 
ssmith@shpi.net; (562) 326-5246 


